www.leadchip.com.cn                                                                                                     Your final power solution
 Copyright@2007, Leadchip semi
Low Voltage Detector With Built-in Delay Circuit
  REV1.0-Revised DEC 2007
LC9009
DESCRIPTION
LC9009 is a series of high precision voltage
detector with ultra low current consumption

• CPU and Logic Circuit Reset
• Battery Checker,Power Failure Detector
ORDERING INFORMATION
LC9009 □1 □2 □3 □4 □5 □6
Code Description
□1  Temperature&Rohs:
C:-40~85°C ,Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
B3:SOT-23-3
B5:SOT-23-5
□3  Packing type:
TR:Tape&Reel (Standard)
□4
Detector Voltage:
e.g.  090=0.9V
        293=2.93V
        600=6.0V
□5
Delay time:
A:50mS
B:100mS
C:150mS
D:200mS
E:250mS
F:300mS
G:400mS
□6
Output forms:
C:CMOS
N:Nch open drain
TYPICAL APPLICATION
• R0 is unnecessary for CMOS output products.,
• The value of R0 need to be selected  in
different application, Typical value is 470kΩ
PIN CONFIGURATION